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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1586

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 08 JUNE 2012
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 17)

1586. Mr D J Stubbe (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

Whether any traffic fines were incurred with regard to any of her official vehicles in the (a)
2009-10, (b) 2010-11 and (c) 2011-12 financial years; if so, what (i) amount in fines was
incurred in respect of each specified vehicle in each specified financial year and (ii) are the further relevant details in each case? NW1914E
---00000---
REPLY:
(a) (i) 2009/10 vehicle in Pretoria R 7 650
Cape Town R 0.00
(b) (i) 2010/11 vehicle in Pretoria R3 325
Cape Town R 1150
(c) (i) 2011/12 vehicle in Pretoria R 300
Cape Town R 200

(a) (b) (c) (ii) There are no further details.
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